COMPETENCIES

The Integration Council...

- can deal with all matters of the City of Dorsten.
- shall be entitled to submit suggestions and opinions to the Council or a committee. The chairperson of the Integration Council or a member appointed by the Integration Council may attend the respective meetings in an advisory capacity and comment on the matter.
- shall comment on questions referred to it by the Council, a committee or the Mayor.
- receives budgetary funds to carry out its tasks.
- is a member of the NRW State Integration Council and participates in its meetings.

CONTACT

Your contact persons are:

Dorsten Integration Council1. Chairman: Husam Al-Hareezi1. Deputy:Margarethe Matschinsky2. Deputy:Joanna Dziekan-Elies

Vehme-Treff Meeting Centre

An der Vehme 1 46282 Dorsten **Phone** 02362 6799876 **Mobile** 0152 07706501 **Mail** integrationsrat-dorsten@web.de

Open consultation hour Every Thursday: 10 – 11.30 a.m. and by appointment

City of Dorsten

Stadtamt 50 Bismarckstraße 1A 46284 Dorsten Integration Officer: Hildegard Hemmers Phone 02362 66-5250 Fax 02362 66-5750 Mail sozialamt@dorsten.de

You can also find more information at

www.dorsten.de



TalkWITH DecideWITH DecideWITH





GOALS & TASKS

The dignity of the human being is untouchable. It is the duty of all state

authorities to respect and

protect them.

Art. 1 GG

The Integration Council is a specialist body for political participation for people with an international family history.

The Integration Council

- is oriented towards people's potentials (e.g. multilingualism; etc.).
- advocates for equal opportunities.
 It participates in the committees of the city of Dorsten.
- cares for a respectful and equal coexistence of all people living in Dorsten.

MEMBERS

8 members were elected by the immigrants entitled to vote.





Özlem Altun

Ute-Maria Schlebusch











5 members are representatives of the parliamentary groups represented in the Dorsten City Council.





Marina Talaga, SPD



Michael Mergen, CDU

"If everyone is moving forward together, then success takes care of itself"

(Henry Ford)